

FIFTY-FIRST LEGISLATURE  
SECOND SESSION, 2014

SJM 6/a

February 6, 2014

Mr. President:

Your **PUBLIC AFFAIRS COMMITTEE**, to whom has been referred

**SENATE JOINT MEMORIAL 6**

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it **DO PASS**, amended as follows:

1. On page 1, line 11, strike "SECRETARY OF HEALTH" and insert in lieu thereof "CHANCELLOR FOR HEALTH SCIENCES AT THE UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO".

2. On page 2, line 15, strike "secretary of health" and insert in lieu thereof "chancellor for health sciences at the university of New Mexico".

3. On page 2, line 20, after "committee", strike "and" and insert in lieu thereof a comma.

4. On page 2, line 21, after "commission", insert "and a representative of an institution of higher education engaged in health care work force training that is not a part of the university of New Mexico".

5. On page 4, line 23, after the first comma, insert "the chancellor for health sciences at the university of New Mexico".

FIFTY-FIRST LEGISLATURE  
SECOND SESSION, 2014

SPAC/SJM 6

Page 2

Respectfully submitted,

\_\_\_\_\_  
Gerald Ortiz y Pino, Chairman

Adopted \_\_\_\_\_ Not Adopted \_\_\_\_\_  
(Chief Clerk) (Chief Clerk)

Date \_\_\_\_\_

The roll call vote was 7 For 1 Against

Yes: 7

No: Brandt

Excused: None

Absent: None

SJM006PA1.wpd

.196677.1